Dr. Eng.
Nader Riad
Counsellor at the People’s Assembly
Industry and Energy Committee
For Two Sequential Legislative Periods.
The first legislative period from 1995-2000
The second legislative period from 2000-2005
Members of Industry and Energy at the People’s Assembly
S/IN Name Title
1 Dr.Amin Mubarak Mohamed Mubarak Head Committee
2 Mohamed Mohamed Sayed Ahmed Committee deputy
3 Eng. Ismail Ibrahim Helal Committee Deputy
4 | Maher abdul Aziz Mousalhy Secretary
5 Dr. Eng. Nader Riad Counselor
6 Mr.Ahmed Hamed Soultan Counselor
7 Hosney Ahmed Hanafy Aly Member
8 | Seif Aldeen Sayed Daif Member
9 | Atef Hassan Mahmoud Al Ashmoony Member
10 | Abdul Tawab Al Deregaly Member
11 Abd Al Moneim Hassan Abd Al Aal Member
Famous for Abdul Moneim Al Tounesy
12 | Aly Sayed Fath Al Bab Member
13 | Aly Abdul Ghafar Seoudi Member
Farouk Al Sayed Metwaly
14 Famous for Farouk Metwaly Member
Mohamed Basheer Aly Khalil,
15 Famous for Refat Beshir Member
16 | Mohamed Gamil Abdul Satar Member
17 | Mohamed Khalil Kewaitta Member
18 | Mohamed Mahfouz Alsayed Helmy Member
19 | Mohamed Mohamed Ouda Ayed Member
20 | Mohamed Maghawry Ahmed Al Batreek Member
21 Mohamed Mahmoud Ismail, Member
Famous for Mohamed Al Badrashainy
22 Mahmoud Mahfouz Al Shazly Member
Famous for Mahmoud Al Shazly
23 | Mostapha Mohamed Moustapha Member
24 | Eng. Yusry Al Maghazy Member
25 | Ibrahim al Gogary Member
26 | Ahmed Eisawy Ibrahim Selim Member
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S/N Name Title
27 | General Gamal Mohamed Abou Zekry Member
28 | Samy Abdel Hamid Al Gendy Member
29 | Salah Rabia Awaad Hussin Member
30 | Ez Aldeen Saad Nasar Member
31 | Fathy Nematalla Member
32 | Mahmoud Al Sayed Ismail Ayad Member
33 | Dr. Mohamed Bahgat Mohamed Al Sen Member
34 | Nagy Abdul Moneim Member
35 Ahmed Abdul Fattah Abdul Megeed Member
Famous for Ahmed Abdulfattah Marzouk
36 | Hamed Hesham Ahmed Hesham Member
37 Saeid Amin Al _Korm Mohamed, Member
Famous for Said Al Korm
38 Saeid Abdul thif Al Kasas, Member
Famous for Said Al Kasas
39 | Sayed Aly Hassan Rostom Member
40 Talat Emad Al Deen Al Sewidy, Member
Famous for Talat Al Sewidy
41 | Adel Abdulla Ahmed Mohamed Member
42 AbdAl Hakim Ahmed Qsmasn, Member
Famous for Abdul Hakim Torch
43 | Esam Abdul Aziz Khalaf Member
44 | Emad Al Said Youssef Al Gelda Member
45 | Magdy Al Metwaly Abdou Baydoon Member
46 | Mohamed Ahmed Farag Al Tenekhy Member
47 | Mohamed abdul Maksood Mohamed Sayed Member
Mohamed Mohamed Mohamed Ouf,
48 Member
Famous for Hamam Ouf
49 | Mohamed Nagib Khalef Nour Al Deen Member
50 | Mahmoud Osman Ahmed Osman Member
51 Mahmoud Mohamed Ismail Member
Famous for Mahmoud Ismaeil
52 | Moustapha Al Nahas Mahmoud Yossef Member
53 | Dr. Youssef Mohamed Youssef Member
54 | Thoria Abd Al HamidLabana Member
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Berater des parlamentarischen Komitees
fur Industrie und Energie

fur zwei Legislaturperioden in Folge

1. Legislaturperiode: 1995 — 2000
2. Legislaturperiode: 2000 — 2005

Mitglieder des parlamentarischen Komitees fiur Industrie und Energie

1. Dr. Ing. Amin Mubarak
Prasident

2. Muhammad Muhammad Sayyed Ahmad
Sekretar des Komitees

3. Ing. Ismael Ibrahim Helal
Sekretar des Komitees

4. Maher Abdel-Aziz Messelhi
Schriftfihrer

5. Dr. Ing. Nader Riad
Fachberater

6. Herr Ahmad Hamed Sultan
Fachberater

Mitglieder
7. Hosni Ahmad Fathi Ali

8. Seif-Eddin Sayyed Mahmoud Deif
9. Atef Hassan Mahmoud El-Ashmouni
10. Abdel-Tawwab Al-Dorogli

11. Abdel-Monem Hassan Abdel-Aal
alias ,, Abdel-Monem Al-Tounsi “
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12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

Ali Sayyed Fath-El-Bab

Ali Abdel-Ghaffar Al-Sauudi
alias ,Al-Sauudi”

Farouk El-Sayyed Metwalli
alias , Farouk Metwalli “

Muhammad Bashir Ali Khalil
alias ,Refaat Bashir”

Muhammad Gamil Abdel-Sattar
Muhammad Khalil Quweita

Muhammad Mahfuz El-Sayyed Helmi
Muhammad Muhammad Ouda Aayed
Muhammad Maghawry Ahmad Al-Batrik

Muhammad Mahmoud Ismael

alias “Mahmoud Al-Badrashini”

Mahmoud Mahfouz El-Shazli
alias “Mahfouz El-Shazli”

Mustafa Muhammad Mustafa

Ing. Yosri Fahmi Al-Moghazi

Ibrahim El-Gohari

Ahmad Issawi Ibrahim Selim

General Gamal Muhammad Abu-Zekri
Sami Abdel-Hamid Muhammad Al-Gendi
Salah Rabia Awwad

Ezz-Eddin Saad Nassar
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31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

Fathi Nemat-Alla

Mahmoud El-Sayyed Ismael Ayyad

Dr. Muhammad Bahgat Muhammad Al-Sann
Nagi Abdel Monem

Ahmad Abdel-Fattah Abdel-Meguid
alias “Ahmad Abdel-Fattah Marzouk”

Hamed Hesham Ahmad Hashem

Said Amin El-Kerm Muhammad
alias “Said El-Kerm”

Said Abdel-Latif Al-Kassaas
alias “Said Al-Kassaas”

Sayed Ali Hassan Rostom

Taalat Emad El-Din El-Sueidi
alias “Taalat El-Sueidi”

Adel Abdalla Ahmad Muhammad

Abdel-Hakim Ahmad Ossman
alias “Abdel-Hakim Torsh”

Essam Abdel-Aziz Khallaaf

Emad Al-Said Youssef El-Gelda

Magdi Al-Metwalli Abdu Beidun

Muhammad Ahmad Farraag Al.Teneikhi
Muhammad Abdel-Maksoud Muhammad Sayyed
Mahmoud Ossman Ahmad Ossman

Mahmoud Muhammad Ismael
alias “ Mahmoud Ismael”
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50. Mustafa Al-Nahas Mahmoud Youssef
51. Dr. Youssef Muhammad Youssef
52. Sorayya Abdel-Hamid Labna
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